correcTion 1 [l NI R

Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1084064

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-109-21066-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 250 N WATER STE 300 SE_NW. SE SE gec. 6 twp. 13 s. R 32 [ |East[0West
Address 2: 700 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202 , 1216 900 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing CO., Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _T0m Funk
Purch County: L0ogan
urchaser:
Lease Name: Ottley Well # 16
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: White Horse
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B [ o [ Elevation: Ground:3009 Kelly Bushing: 3022
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 5050 Plug Back Total Depth:2300

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/03/2012 01/11/2012 05/01/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 217 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 5100 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
bate:  05/02/2012

Confidential Release Date: 05/02/2014

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
[0 uic pistribution

06/15/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




cogrecrion +1 [N IAINI

1084064

Ottley 1-6

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.6 Twp;l'3 S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 217 Common 170 3% cc
Production 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 3545 SMD 420

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
- Protect Gasing 53002500 | Class A 25
0  Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 1952 - 2002 White Horse, CIBP 3090
2 3125 - 3142 Council Grove 750 gal 15% MCA
2 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
3125 - 3142 & 3216 - 3254 Council Grove 3000 gal 15% NEFE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/15/2012 [ JFiowing [ |Pumping [ JGasLift  [O]Other (Explain)  SWD
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole (O] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled 1952 - 2002
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Ottley 1-6
API/Permit #: 15-109-21066-00-00
Doc ID: 1084064

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name Previous Value New Value
Approved Date 05/02/2012 06/15/2012
Cementing Purpose No Yes

Plug Back TD

CementingDepthl PDF - 2300-2500
CementingDepthBasel 2500
CementingDepthTopl 2300
Completion Or 04/20/2012 05/01/2012
Recompletion Date

Date of First or 04/20/2012 06/15/2012
Resumed Production or

SWD or Enhr

Number Of Sacks Used 25

for Cementing /
Squeezing- Line 1
Perf_Material_1 750 gal 15% MCA

Perf _Material 2 750 gal 15% MCA



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name

Perf_Material_3

Perf_Material_4

Perf_Record_1

Perf_Record_2

Perf Record_3

Perf_Record_4

Perf_Shots_1

Perf_Shots 2

Perf_Shots_3

Plug Back Total Depth

Producing Formation

Producing Method

Other

Producing Method
Other Detalil

Previous Value

3000 gal 15% NEFE

3125 - 3142 Council
Groce

3216 - 3254 Council
Grove

3125 -3142 & 3216 -
3254 Council Grove

3489

Council Grove

No

New Value

3000 gal 15% NEFE
1952 - 2002 White
Horse, CIBP 3090’

3125 - 3142 Council
Grove

3216 - 3254 Council
Grove

3125 - 3142 & 3216 -
3254 Council Grove

2

2300

White Horse

Yes

SWD



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name

Producing Method
Pumping

Production - Barrels Oil
Production - Barrels of
Water

Production Interval #1

Save Link

Type Of Cement Used
for Cementing /
Squeezing - Line 1
Well Type

Previous Value

Yes

10

3125-3254

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
79846

OIL

New Value
No
1952 - 2002

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
84064

Class A

SWD



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1079846

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-109-21066-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 30606 API No. 15 -
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 SE_NWSE SE g0 6 1 13 g k32 [JeagTlwest
Address 2: 700 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202, 1216 900 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (516 ) 267-3241 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30806 County:_-09an
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Ottley Well #: 1-6
Wellsite Geologist: _1om Funk Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _council Grove
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3009 Kelly Bushing: 3022
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 5050 Plug Back Total Depth: 3489
[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 217 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/03/2012 01/11/2012 04/20/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 9100 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 05/02/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ 11 [ [ Approved by: VAOMIAVES pate. 05/02/2012




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II||| |II|I |I|I| |I||| I|I|I I||| |II|

1079846

operator Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Ottley well# _1-6

Sec. 6 Twp.13 s. R.32 [ ]East [O0]West County: Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 217 Common 170 3% cc
Production 7.8750 5.5000 155 3545 SMD 420
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3125 - 3142 Council Groce 750 gal 15% MCA
4 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
3125 - 3142 & 3216 - 3254 Council Grove 3000 gal 15% NEFE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
04/20/2012 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 10
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 3125-3254
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 01, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-109-21066-00-00
Ottley 1-6
SE/4 Sec.06-13S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI
Ottley #1-6
700" FSL 900’ FEL

MDCI

Vanava #1-5
2310’ FSL 1800’ FEL

Sec. 6-T13S-R32W Sec. 5-T13S-R32W
3022’ KB 3044’ KB

Formation SampleTops | Datum Ref Log Tops | Datum Ref Log Tops Datum
Anhydrite 2509 +513 -4 2524 +498 -19 2527 +517
B/Anhydrite 2533 +489 -6 2547 +475 -20 2549 +495
Topeka 3755 -733 -8 3750 -728 -3 3769 -725
Heebner 3980 -958 -7 3974 -952 -1 3995 -951
Lansing 4019 -997 -3 4017 -995 -1 4038 -994
Stark 4258 -1236 -15 4254 -1232 -11 4265 -1221
Up Pawnee 4458 -1436 -10 4454 -1432 -6 4470 -1426
Chero Sh 4544 -1522 -12 4539 -1517 -7 4554 -1510
Johnson 4584 -1562 -9 4583 -1561 -8 4597 -1553
B Penn Lm 4628 -1606 -5 4645 -1601
Mississippi 4655 -1633 +3 4650 -1628 +8 4680 -1636
RTD 4740
LTD 5048 4741




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

#1-6 Ottley

6-13s-32w Logan,KS
Start Date:  2012.01.08 @ 12:29:00
End Date:  2012.01.08 @ 20:48:50
Job Ticket #: 45378 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:50

"0 Bulja unpy
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A-H, DA

80°'TOCT0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

#1-6 Ottley
Job Ticket: 45378

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.01.08 @ 12:29:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC 'H-K'
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:43:30 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 20:48:50 Unit No: 37
Interval: 4171.00 ft (KB) To  4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3022.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3009.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 173.66 psig @ 4176.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.08 End Date: 2012.01.08 Last Calib.: 2012.01.08
Start Time: 12:29:02 End Time: 20:48:49 Time On Btm: 2012.01.08 @ 14:42:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.08 @ 18:48:09
TEST COMMENT: 4 1/2" Blow.
No return.
5" Blow .
No return.
- Prescure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
S T i I R e 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o Iy T - 1= | M) | (psig) | (degP
\ \ | ] 0 | 2064.65 | 105.14| Initial Hydro-static
v f : ; ; : tk : B 1| 2516 | 104.86| Open To Fow(1)
e | | | | 1. 31 82.15 110.38 | Shut-In(1)
/ } \ \ | ‘i \ ] 92 | 1156.28 109.50 | End Shut-In(1)
re | | | ]
s O F ‘ I— o i il 93 90.99 109.26 | Open To Flow (2
IV v i p @
£ P | i i ] = P 153 173.66 111.86 | Shut-In(2)
r f \f g | z ] @ 245 | 1145.84 112.64 | End Shut-In(2)
/ Z i g o 246 | 2049.31 | 112.84| Final Hydro-static
= | l 1.
. / RN
7 e e Ty
N: o | | |
L ‘ L l - L A .
8 5un Jan 2012 o Time (Hours) oM oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
320.00 SOCM 10 99m 157
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45378 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:50




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water #1-6

Suite 300

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

Ottley

Job Ticket: 45378

Wichita, KS 67202
ATTN: Tom Funk

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.01.08 @ 12:29:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC 'H-K'
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:43:30

Time Test Ended: 20:48:50

ft (KB) Test Type:
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 37

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Interval: 4171.00 ft (KB) To  4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3022.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3009.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Qutside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4176.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.08 End Date: 2012.01.08 Last Calib.: 2012.01.08
Start Time: 12:51:52 End Time: 20:48:50 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 4 1/2" Blow.
No return.
5" Blow .
No return.
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T b T T 5 Time Pressure| Tenmp | Annotation
am T 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
—{ ]
nNERY. R
I .
8 5un Jan 2012 o Time (Hours) o o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
320.00 SOCM 10 99m 157
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45378 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:51




oL 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. 6-13s-32w Logan,KS
ES TING ! INC 250 N.Water #1-6 Ottley

Suite 300 . .
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45378 DST#:1
ATTN:  Tom Funk Test Start: 2012.01.08 @ 12:29:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3596.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.44 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  550.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 2.70 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 95000.00 Ib

il B ) ¢ Total Volume:  53.14 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Crill Fipe Above KE: 2.50 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 80000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4171.00 ft Final  82000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers:  114.00 ft

Tool Length: 141.50 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4144.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4149.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4154.50

Jars 5.00 4159.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4162.00

Packer 5.00 4167.00 27.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4171.00

Stubb 1.00 4172.00

Perforations 4.00 4176.00

Recorder 0.00 8018 Inside  4176.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Qutside  4176.00

Perforations 10.00 4186.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4187.00

Drill Pipe 94.00 4281.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4282.00

Bullnose 3.00 4285.00 114.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 141.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45378 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:51




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

#1-6 Ottley
Job Ticket: 45378 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.01.08 @ 12:29:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 55.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2500.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
320.00 | SOCM 10 99m 1574
Total Length: 320.00ft Total Volume: 1.574 bbl
Num Fuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45378

Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:52




Serial # 8018 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. #1-6 Ottley DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature

[ I

- Final Hydro-static

B 110
2000
1750 - 100
1500 |- 0
1250 |-

nd Shut-In{1)

80

Pressure
—
o
o
o

750

70

60

500

50

250

-

hut-In{2)

hut-In{1) ow(2)

8 Sun Jan 2012

_
low(1) | _
[
_

6P M
Time (Hours)

40

OPM

ainieladwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45378

Frinted: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:52




Serial # 6751

Qutside

Murfin Drilling Co.

#1-6 Citley DST Test Nurmmber: 1

[a]

6751 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
6751 Temperature

2000 110
1750 100
1500
Q0
1250 ﬂ
o 80 3
= o
W Q
£ 1000 c
©
0 70
750
60
500
50
250
0 40
3PM 6PM 9PM
8 Sun Jan 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45378 Frinted: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:53




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

#1-6 Ottley

6-13s-32w Logan,KS
Start Date:  2012.01.09 @ 22:05:00
End Date:  2012.01.10 @ 05:17:20
Job Ticket #: 45379 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:11

"0 Bula unpy

SHY‘ueho] mgg-SET-9
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uosuyor

60°TOCT0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

#1-6 Ottley
Job Ticket: 45379 DST#:. 2

Test Start: 2012.01.09 @ 22:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 00:43:50 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 05:17:20 Unit No: 37
Interval: 4563.00 ft (KB) To  4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3022.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3009.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 17.72psig @ 4568.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.09 End Date: 2012.01.10 Last Calib.: 2012.01.10
Start Time: 22:05:02 End Time: 05:17:19 Time On Btm: 2012.01.10 @ 00:42:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.10 @ 02:46:50
TEST COMMENT: 1/4" Blow.
No return.
No blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o s B s s B G Time Pressure| Tenmp | Annotation
e - 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
k o E‘%\ kI 0 | 2309.18 | 111.26| Initial Hydro-static
o ’ I I I } 1. 2| 1436 | 110.72| Open To Fow (1)
/ j [ . X\\ . 32 15.45 112.65 | Shut-In(1)
. ] L F= 61 41.40 113.85 | End Shut-In(1)
£ ' : : : } \ % ] : 62| 16.69 | 113.85| Open To Fow (2)
} Ll E g 92 17.72 114.87 | Shut-In(2)
= —t—1— 1. £ 122 30.81 115.77 | End Shut-In(2)
[ ! I I I } \ T 1 ° 125 | 2260.54 | 115.91| Final Hydro-static
i & Lo i
[ ]
i \\/{ o \. < 1-
Y : ‘ : ‘ s
san 2 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 M100m 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:12




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co.
ESTING ] INC 250 N.Water

Suite 300

Wichita, KS 67202
ATTN: Tom Funk

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

#1-6 Ottley
Job Ticket: 45379 DST#:. 2

Test Start: 2012.01.09 @ 22:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Johnson

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 00:43:50
Time Test Ended: 05:17:20

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 37

Interval: 4563.00 ft (KB) To  4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3022.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3009.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4568.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.09 End Date: 2012.01.10 Last Calib.: 2012.01.10
Start Time: 22:05:02 End Time: 05:17:19 Time On Bt
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 1/4" Blow.
No return.
No blow .
No return.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o Pemue ST Tempersure — Time Pressure| Termp Annotation
1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
5 ¥ 1°
I M — f - % 1 @
Jan 2012 o Time (Hours) s
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 M 100m 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:12




oL 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Murfin Drilling Co. 6-13s-32w Logan,KS
ES TING ! INC 250 N.Water #1-6 Ottley

Suite 300 . .
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 45379 DST#: 2
ATTN:  Tom Funk Test Start: 2012.01.09 @ 22:05:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4004.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 56.17 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length:  550.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 2.70 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 95000.00 Ib

il B ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 58.87 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Crill Fipe Above KE: 18.50 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 84000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 4563.00 ft Final  84000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 55.00 ft

Tool Length: 82.50 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4536.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4541.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4546.50

Jars 5.00 4551.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4554.00

Packer 5.00 4559.00 27.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4563.00

Stubb 1.00 4564.00

Perforations 4.00 4568.00

Recorder 0.00 8018 Inside  4568.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Qutside  4568.00

Perforations 14.00 4582.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4583.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4614.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4615.00

Bullnose 3.00 4618.00 55.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 82.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:13




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co.

250 N.Water
Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Tom Funk

6-13s-32w Logan,KS

#1-6 Ottley

Job Ticket: 45379 DST#:. 2

Test Start: 2012.01.09 @ 22:05:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.99 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | M100m 0.025
Total Length: 5.00ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Printed: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:13




Serial # 8018 Inside Murfin Drilling Co. #1-6 Ottley DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature 120
2500
H _ ydro-static
L | | 110
f _
B f _
2000 " _
- | | 100
n f _
f _
~ f _
L f _
| | 90
1500 ﬁ _
() B f _
0 f _
2 - f _
o | | _ 80
3 f |
8 | | |
— 1000
f _
. - , | 70
- f _
f _
- f _
L f _
f _ 60
500 | |
L f _
f _
- f _
f _ 50
B f _
B | b hut-In(23
0 WF ¥ v v
n 40
10 Tue 3AM
Jan 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Frinted: 20120112 @ 12:14:13



Serial # 6751 Outside  Murfin Dxiling Co. #1-6 Ottley DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[a]
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature 120
110
2000
100
1500 °0 -
3
_@ 8
[7;] -3
Qa)
a 80
) @
2 o
m 1000 &
a 70 T
60
500
50
0 A 40
10 Tue 3AM
Jan 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45379 Frinted: 2012.01.12 @ 12:14:14




RILOBITE

ESTING inc.

JAN
P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67 L1

NEC EiVE]

1 31149 i
A A VA
v = 4

BY:

= A
i
i

Test Ticket

NO. 45378

Well Name & No.

Y /'Ca 01"/‘/5/\/

Company ﬂ?uﬁé}g /.).r‘f'//a':m Coa.

Address 9?[7-,0 A, Watee

Lfg‘"ft” L 3o e AI'TAI I(j s §<’>22)20;2 ]

Co. Rep / Geo. -/KJIVI ﬁm/\’

Test No. /

Date /A g/v?

Elevation

SO k3009

GL

Rig__1/C i

Location: Sec. (fe __Twp. / 25

Rge. ?272/:/

~ Co. /qqan

 state  K.S

/7] 485

LAKC HZ 3, K

Interval Tested - Zone Tested 7
Anchor Length //‘7’ ' Drill Pipe Run 5 .";)(5,9‘4; Mud Wt. % 2
Top Packer Depth 4167 ~ Drill Collars Run o X-Y)) Vis 5.5
Bottom Packer Depth__7/7/ _____ WtPipeRun o WL S
Total Depth “4 285  Chlorides  -5¢0  ppmSystem  LCM 7
Blow Description é/l/;lu /.é%"u/‘

4/ 0 [eTurn.

=57 L3010

Ay reziin,
Rec Feet of ) _%gas %0il Yewater Yomud
Rec 51( é) Feet of (S(:’C’,44 %qas %0il Yewater ,%" %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0l Y%ewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Y%water Y%mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater Y%emud
Rec Total K_Q;ZCP et //A araviy T APIRW @ °F Chlorides ™ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2065 K rest__ 1957  TOnlocaton /4 oy
(B) First Initial Flow AS K Jars NGO~ T-Started /2 ‘A ?
(C) First Final Flow /3)02 - Kl safety Joint 15" - T-Open / /{" %/5/
(D) Initial Shut-In /)5 W CicSub pye T-Pullad // §.77
(E) Second Initial Flow 9/ O Hourly Standby rou X1 6/?
(F) Second Final Flow / 7,’/ Mileage j[ﬂ 113240 Comments
(G) Final Shut-In /Y Sampler
(Y Final Rydiostale 2077 Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

Initial Open ’%{? .
Initial Shut-In ¢

Final Flow Ll

Final Shut-In do

Approved By /

O 0C 00D

g 0 o

r.SupTotaI \ &g!p 5.L{(2

Our Representative

Shale Packer_

Extra Packer

Extra Recorder _

Day Standby

Accessibility

( Ruined Packer

(1 Extra Copies

Sub Total CA
Total \ 1003 -LQD

MP/DST Disc't

Trilobite Testing Inc.lgvai(:ml be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suflered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




RILOBITE
ESTING inc. JAN 12 201

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

BY: — e

Test Ticket

No. 45379

o re——

& Date

2023 KB

/=F/2
3009 GL

Well Name & No. ﬂ/"é? Oﬁ‘é’(f
Company MLLF{;'A o=y, fj Lo, 7
Address ;2«50 A tec ,fJ?‘P, 300 M:d:n{ /(5 éZJ&’R

Co. Rep / Geo. 72)}’1/1 ,ﬁm’l K

Test No. _

Elevation

Rig ﬂpé “LJ o

Location: Sec. (;2 CTwp. /3-5

__Rge. &z ____ Co. A Qf}ctﬂ

Interval Tested Zone Tested ) ONns0n

45637618

Anchor Length ik Drill Pipe Run ‘//,D’/ Mud Wt. CZ.‘g
Top Packer Depth 45 59 Drill Collars Run _ B5P Vis e ?
Bottom Packer Depth 76’&5 Wt. Pipe Run____ (:) o WL é—:0
Total Depth ?%/ fi) - Chlorides 0(? u? (/U __ppm System LCM o?
Blow Description %,1 “ é%; ] ) _

/(70 (el

WMo bl

Lo ceturn,
Rec Feet of ___%Qgas %0l Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Yowater Y%emud
Rec [; Feetof _ M %gas Y0l sewater /) %mud
Rec Feetof %qas %0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water Y%mud
Rec Total 5 ot _//(  Gaiy ~  APIRN__ @ F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 30 v 4 P Test 7L').'3~5_/ ~_ T-On Location A
(B) First Initial Flow /7 Q Jars ~ TStarted K205
(C) First Final Flow /5 O safety Joint T-Open OO ?’ﬁ’
(D) Initial Shut-In i A @ ciesub N[  Truled "7 A
(E) Second Initial Flow /7 0O Hourly Standby s ‘o2 o ZZ::nems SiE7
(F) Second Final Flow / g S Mieage o/ A7X2 Qb P o mzaad L8
(G) Final Shut-In 3/ 0 sampler gl i
(H):Final Hydrostatic ~"?"?é’-/ U Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

,- Ll Shaje Packor O Ruined Packer
Initial Open \5(:") O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In \80 (0 Extra Recorder Sub Total @
Final Flow . O Day Standby Total VRO - 50
Final Shut-In » X/{ 7~ 0 Accessibility MP/DST Disc't _
subTotal__ 1HSL. BO

Approved By

74%4

,///’LP"

wo (el
Our Representative / ,f.lf:é ’MZ,/

Trilobite Testing Inc. shallffot be liable for dama@ed of any kind of the property or personnel of the ane for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or ils stateafents or opinion concgfning the resulls of any test, 1ools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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PO Box 31 Invoice Number: 129812

Russell, KS 67665

%{;j Invoice DagesT Jan 3, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 ({j . Page:
Fax: (817) 246-3361 ( {" :%g)

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. Federal Tax I D# 20-5975804
Fr pox bl
K kSl o pPr
Colby, KS w770/ preate,  Fay
Murfin Ottiey #1-6 . Net 30 Days
KS1-01 Oakley Jan 3,2012 212112
170.00 [MAT Class A Common ' ' ~16.25 2,762.50
6.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 349.20
176.00 | SER Handling 2.25 396.00
16.00 | SER Mileage 176 sx @.11 19.36 309.76
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
16.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 112.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Swedge Rental 325.00 325.00
16.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 64.00

1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Darren Racette
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 | OPER ASSIST [Ethan Glassman

T

Y e e aut R

Y— 1* i

37 %530

Atcount [‘“‘ﬁ',“}—"g"“TZf‘g
| <

;%
&

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sublotal] ! B s e 5,443.46
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 227.15

INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Imvoice Amount St o
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS B
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF PaymeriliCrod. Appled

Jﬁgwﬂ!’ﬂ : DS (}fi : '
oLy iFpap on or serore IV - ¢
201 ‘ L — _190532




n A!ﬂsgfkllg.g f Nvo i c =

PO Box 31 Invoice Number: 129812
Russell, KS 67665
Invoice Date: Jan 3,2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax:  (817) 246-3361

Murfin Dg. Co., Inc. Federal Tax 1.D.#: 20-5975804
250 N. Water

STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Jan 3, 2012

47000 [MAT Class A Common 16.25 2,762.50
6.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 349.20
176.00 [SER Handling 2.25 396.00
16.00 | SER Mileage 176 sx @.11 19.36 309.76
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
16.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 112.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Swedge Rental 325.00 325.00
16.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 64.00

1.00 |EQUIP OPER | Darmen Racette
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 [ OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subiotal 5,443.46

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 227.15
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 567061

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS ‘L} - -

CURRENT, TAKEDIS Dg . Paymenthredn Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR
an28 ;7




. ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035154

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

SERVICE POINT;

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Al
—~F-/2 JsEc TWE RANGE CALLED OUT CATION g {:‘AR?'/—/:O?IN:SH
DATE % l /3 X l l ._> PN »&.s’daa;.. {j.%-m,
RIS vane /-6 Locmon&k[a,. US, 3ed / 5 ras W o

OLD ORNEW)(Circle one) Ve e, el ik’

CONTRACTOR e =hu A5

OWNER y‘ﬁ#&'i Rtrtg

TYPE OF JOB Sc,ar\;’—q e

HOLESIZE /A Vs 7 TD. &/ 27 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 7% DEPTH /7, P2 AMOUNT ORDERED , / 0 560 comr 385 .
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH _
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 7 7 @ SELT 2 s
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ '
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /57 GEL @
PERFS. - CHLORIDE &5 @ STRO TS 3o
DISPLACEMENT- /7 47 ASC @ |
EQUIPMENT @ |
S i 2 _.g I
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _AG A~ =< o !
HELPER 7D 7 een P |
BUL}{ TRUCK ' i
/C DRIVER S_—At4 Cenn_ e |
BULK TRUCK g !
# DRIVER HANDLING /2% 5/ @ otuts 32G .00
MILBAGE _#% 775 20 & DT,
REMARKS: ToTALIZY 2 #&
A e (7D E c)”c:._«/-u.d‘adﬂz—c?
w2l ﬁ’@ e s el Fe SERVICE
fWOﬂéG// C‘(M [Q/Le- DEPTH OF JOB oF O 22 :
' - PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ' AT
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
. MILEAGE & @ _ 2O ‘
NIFOLD S <erocds-e @ S5O0
LA A’-‘-‘-:—'/Qiﬂfje, @ _Sdo
@

CHARGE TO: e r\%%*Lﬁf///;«r Ch

STREET

CITY STATE ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC,

You are hereby requested to rent cemienting equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done Lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

*RINTED NAME f ‘;ﬁ‘c.n,f %//

;[GNATURBZ{ % e 23

TOTAL

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

i

ONCRONONS]

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT




SWIFT

Sz rpriraas,

#ee

T g

P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
off: 785-798-2300

BILLTO
Murfin Drilling Co Inc
PO Box 661

Colby, KS 67701-0661

ey,

[C'.(.(

5Kn~_ At-l-.

w/r

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
1/12/2012 21588

* Acidizing
o Cement
* Jool Rentql/

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator

Net 30 |#1-6 Ottley Gove Company Tools Disposal Development 5-1/2" LongString Wayne

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy um UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 80 | Miles 6.00 480.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 3545 Feet 1]Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2| Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00T
281 Mud Flush 500 | Gallon(s) 1.25 625.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 2 | Each 250.00 500.00T
405-5 5 1/2" Formation Packer Shoe 1| Each 1,400.00 1,400.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1| Each 250.00 250.00T
409-5 5 1/2" Turbolizer 10| Each 90.00 900.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 470 | Sacks 16.50 7,755.00T
276 Flocele 100 | Lb(s) 2.00 200.00T
290 D-Air 5 | Gallon(s) 35.00 175.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 470 | Sacks 2.00 940.00
583D Drayage 1,872 | Ton Miles 1.00 1,872.00

Subtotal 16,647.00
Sales Tax Gove County 8.05% 954.33
USED FOR /¢4 ""‘?
APPROVED —
Thank You For Your Business In 2011! Total
. L.

We Look Forward To Serving You In 2012! $17,601.33




CHARGE_TO:
Muarzd Doie, Go. Zac L
ADDRESS = N2 § 21588
T, > CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE
Services, Inc. 1 e
_mmw<_ E LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. “_.mam COUNTY/PARISH STATE _[CTTY DATE OWNER
% i-b OTTIEY Govs Ve 1-12-12 seme.
2 zmmmm TYPE TCONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHPPED |DE VERED TO ORDER NO.
O SALES CoYeas *ag cr | locngm
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELLLOCATION
. Dymbowat Deseiotmesr s'h" Josesane Oawisy Vs -5/600e O 3io bs 1
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ﬁ
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER Loc| accT | oF DESCRIPTION , v, T om o Tom v_.__a.__m_..n. AMOUNT
ng i MiLEAGE i 8 O“_.SH _ b _oo LWOWOO
Sn8 ) Pomd cuanee | ot | 390" | A ISoojoc|  JSo0 |00
22\ i LT QU Vel 2 leac | 2sloo So woo
28\ _ MUNFLISH Soo T&r _ i Tw\ b2s'1oD
Y3 i CMET RARYEIS 20 | Sy 2sojcp|  Sooloo
Yo 1 FodWizna PARYERSHRE ) lea _ j4oolec| 1400 “00
Yob 1 el PG~ RAFRIE ] "my “ \NWOWB 25000
1oq 1 TURRCI P 1O jen | Qoo 9ecoloo
L _ ! “
| | | _
I | 1 N
| | 1 __
| N _ DS _ "
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE | peGIDED | AGREE _
’ PAGE TOTAL
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: mﬂﬂmwﬂmummnm%%ﬂumx;mo # <Ho5 oo
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ﬁWc.w%mhw%wwd)zo |
EE - SWIFT SERVICES, INC. [ Sueowmouroeuar "2 1094200
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO : ; . . w L Lsl bep 240 [P
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 ANDPERFORMED 108 £y qu = jie, e 77 “Qmm
G CALCULATIONS g / & ' 33
! Bl AV Y - ]
- NESS CITY, KS 67560  [Soomr oot || Cipve .07 9.541
DATE SIGNE| TIME SIGNED n o 0O YES [0 NG
. = ou 785-798-2300 o |7 (01 123
S 1S30 85-798-23 [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND I q_. QQ“ 22

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket,

mé_n%mnﬁaﬂ.ppﬁm\_ uu 5.3 ' APPROVAL | . §&3%~Q®ﬁ.‘




TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET :
PO Box 466. No. 2iSR8

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER
Moarzs Do Co. Zhe.

Off: 785-798-2300

WELL DATE

owisy  i-b L -12-i2

Car hum |
SIWEFT MULTE- Deasost afaidh ;Jo_mﬁ
\ FLOceds loopes 2 |cC 200|C0
| D~ Sleat 25lon ingloo
At -0 [

e e —— e e —— e e ] — e e e e ——--1———— _.......___.__.._—...__-.__”:(

e e ] e — — — e —] — e e —— e — — e ] e e ] e L

1
1
|
_
|
I
1
_
I
L
_
|
_
I
1
I
l
_
|
|
L]
_
_
L
_
]
_
I
1
1
_
_
|
|
_

(n...\m,, \ SERVICE CHARGE ocmﬁi_Mm_ﬂ _.ﬁ No 3 &..0 “8
¥ MILEAGE. TON MILES ]
<_3 \ e T SN - 8 1872|100

jo942.00




JOBLOG .

SWIFT Senvices, lue. P 12-12 [RFW
{Roared Dot Co, Zac |16 . Sy ShY Loxsmzle 121588
CHART | mMe P ‘E!! N :UM’SC TUP;:?;SURE ";i”sm DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
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o DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES
o
Q Depth PER FOOT Sample Descriptions Remarks
[ | [ ‘ 3700a >
| [ [ [ ] LS, crm, f-xIn, foss, tr ool, v chalky, sft
————| 3710~ Deviation Surveys:
— — ] Sh, It gry, md-sft, earthy, sm silty
I | I ] 1/4 deg @ 217
[ 1 | 3720 (- 1 deg @ 2495
— ] ] 1 deg @ 3700
| = ——| . 1.4 deg @ 4285
— 1 Sh, ftgry, v sft 1 deg @ 4618"
—— 1 1.1 deg @ 4823'
[ I [ l . > 2.5deg @ 5050' TD
| = = 1 Sh, drk gry, sft, calc in prt
— — | 3740 +—
[ 1 7
[ 1 ]
— —] 3750 1 Sh, gry & blk, waxy, md-sft
————] i Topeka BEyog 3750 (-728
[ [ 4 LS, crm-tn, f to md-xIn, foss in prt, sm
| l I 1 3760 ~> chalky, pr vis por, NS
[ ] .
[ [ 4 LS, crm, dns, v f-xIn, blocky, tr foss
— 37701 >
[ ] .
[ ] .
[ ] B LS, It gry, dns, f-xIn, mott in prt, sct foss
1 [ 3780 - frags
— = ] Sh, It gry, md-hr
: : h, | d-hrd
[ ] 4
[ 1] -
‘ I [ I i LS, It gry, dns, mott, argill in prt, tr foss
‘ [ 3800 +— <
[ ] ]
[ 1 .
——— 3810} Sh, drk gry
[ I ]
[ [ } [ 3820 1 ]I(_OSS,Scrm-It gry, dns, f-xIn, v chalky, sft, tr
S S R i >
l [ : LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, foss, tr ool, sm chk
1 , tn, dns, , , , Y,
[ I [ I 38304 — md-sft, pr vis por
[ ] ]
1 ] ] .
[ l [ ] 3840 . I;;ir c’\rlrg f-xIn, v chalky, sft, tr ool, pr vis
_ ] )
[ ] ] ~
[ ] ] .
1 LS, crm-wht, f-xIn, foss in prt, v chlky, sft,
: [ ; l 38507 pr vis por
[ I ]
[ [ 1 LS, crm-lt gry, dns, f-xIn, v chalky, md-sft,
—— 38604 - tr foss, mott
L[] ]
| — — | - Sh, gry
— — | 3870+
o ] L
...... a r’
- ] S . .
— | 38801 Siltst, gry, sft, mica, + Sh, gry
o ] [
::::: 3890 E* Sh, drk gry, hrd
T T ]
[ [l 3900+ LS, crm-tn, f to md-xIn, foss in prt, sm v
[ ] . chalky, pr vis por, NS
[ ] ]
N > |
== 3910 T Sh, It gry, calc in prt
[ I ]
[ T ]
| | | [l 3920 LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, tr foss,
I ] mott
— T ]
J 7[ 1 3030+ _LS, AA, bec drk gry, crypto-xIn, hrd, mott
—— - in prt
2 ]
| [ [ [ 4 LS, crm-wht to It gry, f-xIn, foss in prt,
[ [ [ [ 3940 mott sm gran, sct moldic por, NS
[ ] i
J N LS, crm-tn, f to md-xIn, foss in prt, sm
[ ] S f d-xIn, foss i
[ | [ | 3950 1~ chalky, chty in prt
[ ] ]
[ 1 i ' LS, cmr-tn, f-xIn, v chalky, sm foss,
[ l [ | 3960 471423978 blocky
[ 1 i Wt o b
| [ | [ i J "\”LS Z i LS, cmr-gry, f-xIn, mott, foss in prt, pr vis
] 39707 Weleb—l |por
{[l[ ] = Chls 2,800 LS, AA
3986 Heebrer E400 3974 (-952)
] Sh, blk, carb
[ | [ | 4 LS, brn, dns, micro-xIn, brittle
—— —_—1 3990+
— —] ] (
| — = ] g Sh, rd, marr, & gry, sft
———— 4000+
T T ] 1
7 LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, md ool, sct foss, sm
L 1 4010 0 P 0 f-xIn, md ool, sct f
[ | [ | ] chlky, pr vis int-ool por, NSFO, no odor, tr
. stn
[ 1 .
[ ] ]
‘ [ [ [ ] LS, crm-wht, f-xIn, md-fn ool, foss, sm
4 chlky, pr vis int-ool por, NS
[T 4030 hiky, prvis int-ool
[ ] ]
| I [ I ] LS, crm-lt gry, dns, v f-xIn, tr ool & foss,
[ ] 4040 4— chalky, blocky
[ 1 7
[ 1 ]
. LS, AA
[ [ ~ '
— —— —1 4050+
— ] ] Sh, gry, v sft
- i
[ [ 4060:*
[ l I [ J LS, crm, f-xIn, v chalky, sft, tr foss, pr vis
1 1 cFs @ por, NS
L L 4070 T
— — | . Sh, It gry, calc
] h, | |
| = —— | i —
7[ 7] 4080 T —
1 ] LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, tr ool, chalky, no vis
| [ l [ ] por, NS
——— 4090+
{7[ [7[ ] Sh, It gry, calc
1 1
I I 4100:*
[ 1 ] LS, tn-lt gry, dns, v f-xin, tr foss, blocky,
[ [ [ [ ] no vis por, NS
—— ——1 4110+
1{*{ ] = Sh, gry & gry-green
[ [ 7 LS, crm, dns, v f-xIn, ool in prt, v chalky,
| == —— | 4 sft, no vis por, NS + Abt Sh, gry & tn
4120 ft i bt Sh
= —— — 71 cFs @
I I .
[ l [ ] 4130 1 _— LS, crm, dns, micro-xIn, brittle, tr foss
[ 1 7 ——
1 1 ]
1?*‘[ 4140 — Sh, It gry, calc
] :
[ 1] ]
1 | 1 | 41501 Lr?t’ crm-wht, f-xIn, foss in prt, chalky, tr
1 ] ¢
[ ] 7
[ I [ [ 4160:k — LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, tr foss, chty
[ [ 4 ~N
[ . DST #1 4171-4285
L 41701 _ _ 30"-60"-60"-90"
[ [ . LS, It gry, dns, micro-xIn, mott in prt, tr Blow built to 4 1/2 inches on IFP
1 ] | foss Blow built to 5 inches on FFP
1 M Ctlc S8 E-log 4174 (-1152) REC:
4180 320' SOCM (1%0, 99%m)
* ] = Sh, blk, carb IFP 25-82  ISIP 1156
[ ] 4 S FFP 91-174 FSIP 1146
1 0l — IHP 2065  FHP 2049
] ] i LS, tn, v f-xIn, ool in prt, sm chalky, sct Temp: 112 deg F
[ [ J CFs ~ — foss frags, tr sct int-part por, NSFO, no
[ ] 4200 . odor, sct blk stn
[ [ [ [ 7 LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, tr cht, blocky
[ ] 4
[T -
— — 14210+
[ 1 - = Sh, blk & gry
[ ] ]
[ 1 ]
——1 4220+
| I l I 7 LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, foss in prt,, pr vis por,
] - i
| | | 1 42301 L
= ] re Ny = LS, AA + Abt Sh, gry & green-gry, md-sft
——— 42401~ -
[ l [ ] 4 I LS, crm & tn, v f-xIn, blocky, tr ool, hrd, pr
[ [ ] vis por, NS
[ TI] 4250+ <
J —
[ [ J LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, tr ool, hrd
i Stark[E-1Qa 4254 (112382)
J |
[ [ 42604 Sh, blk, carb
—— ] cFs &
::::: 4270 1 Sh, gry, tn, & rd + LS, crm-wht & gry,
I I 4 < dns, f-xIn, v chalky, sft, tr ool, pr vis por,
[ 1 ] NS
[ [| 4280+ ;
[ 1 ] N 1/8/12 4285 LS, crm-tn, dns, v f-xIn, foss in prt, tr
1 1 1 CFS S 1 micro-ool, brittle
{ | l | ] Wt—19.2
42901~ Vis | 55
- \A/L cC £
# ] cHebab|  |'sh, bik, carb
[ ] ]
——— 4300
R — ] O
[ l [ ] 7 LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, foss in prt, blocky, tr
[ [l 4310+ S ool, no vis por, NS
- - <
n <
[ [ [ [ 7 LS, gry, dns, v f-xIn, mott, argill in prt
4320+
[ 1 .
[ [ l [ 7 LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, ool in prt, brittle, chty
[ [ 4330+
‘ [ [ [ 7 LS, crm-tn, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, hrd
[ [ 4340+ <
: : : 7 Sh, AA bec marr, rd, & green, sft, muddy-
7] 4350+ st
o 4 <
— 1 Sh, AA
—— 7] 4360+ -
o 7 <
— - - MarmstanE-lag 4362 (-1340)
[ ] LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, ool in prt, foss
J ! 43701~ D frags, no vis por, NS
| = ——| ] -
RN — n I~
— 4380 1 Sh, drk gry & tn, tacky
Tl ? 4390 E* Sh, gry, tn, & brn, sft, silty
—[—] 7 LS, crm-gry, dns, v f-xIn, tr foss, blocky,
| = = | - chty in prt
= 4400~
] ] Sh, blk & gry
[T | 4410+
l [ l [ 4 LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, foss in prt, mott, no
— ] vis por, NS
— — —{ 4420+
— = — ] Sh, drk gry
I I -
[ ] 4
‘ I [ I 44301~ LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, tr foss, blocky, chty
[ 7 in prt
[ ] ]
[ T 14440+ J
[ l I ] 7 LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, tr foss
[ ] ] —
[ ] 1
| 1 | [ 44907 LS, It gry, dns, mott, argill
7[ 7[ W Pd ee] -log 44074 (-[L432) Sh, blk, carb
[ ] .
I [ I [ 4 <I LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, foss, gran in prt, pr vis
[ [ [ [ 2470 E* por, NS + Cht, wht-gry, sb-opq, frsh
[ ] .
[ 1 ] LS, tn-gry, dns, micro-xIn, hrd, + Cht, It
| ‘ | U 44801 gry, opg
[ ] 1
# 44901 = Sh, blk,carb
e ] b
— = — 4 N
[ [ 4
[ ] 4500 T < LS, tn-It gry, dns, v f-xIn, tr foss, mott, pr
I l I [ J vis por, NS
] 7 0 = 5 10
45104 s
] Fart $coit B-loq 4510(-1488) Sh, blk, carb
[ ] ]
‘ I [ ] 45201~ LS, brn, f-xIn, micro-ool, brittle, chty in
T ] ] prt, pr vis por, NS
[ 1| 4530~ LS, tn-gry, dns, v f-xIn, sm mott-argill, tr
‘ I [ I ] foss
[ ] .
| [| 4540+ —
_ CKe Sh E-Id 39(-1517) LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, tr foss, hrd, blocky
] 1/9/12 4551 Sh, blk, carb
[ 1} 4550+
| | ] WL 19.2
Tl [7] . = Vis—58 Sh, It gry, calc
1 T VL [6
o % Cifs 2200 oS e
] = LS, gry, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, tr foss Blow built to 1/4 inch on IEP
4570+ No blow on FFP
| l | [ ] REC:
I I - 5' Mud
—— 7 = Sh, blk, waxy IFP 14-15 ISIP 41
| I | ( 4580:* FFP 17-18 FSIP 31
— - < IHP 2309 FHP 2261
— — ] Jh Zn E0q 4583 (F1561) Temp: 116 deg F
I [ I [] 4590 T = > LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, foss, sm chalky, fw pcs
I I J w/sct vug por, SSFO, fr odor, pr sct stn
[ ] ]
[ I 1
[ [ 46004 LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, tr foss, pr vis moldic
| l | l ] por, NSFO, slt odor, pr vis stn
L1t 4610
[ I ]
| [ | [ - LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, chlky in prt, dns, tr foss
] -4 CFS @
] 4620:* —
T _ —
T T ] <C LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, dns, tr foss, sm chty, pr
| [ [ 4630+ vis por, NS
::::: 7 <’r Sh, vari-color, sm sdy, md-sft
| —— —— | 4640+
- — —] 1. ] Sh, AA + Sct SS, wht, v f-grn, sb-ang,
—  — 46504 well srtd, tite, NS
= — . Miss—=log-4650(-1628)
I I = —— rra—
[ ] ] = LTUTRZ LS, tn-crm, f-xIn, ool in prt, sm sdy, brittle,
| l | [| 4660 CFs @ 660 sm v chalky
[ [ ] Wit | g E
[ 1 ] ] K;ILS ‘5' P LS, crm, f-xIn, chalky, v sft, sdy in prt, sct
I [ I [| 4670+ i T ool, no vis por
B VvV L O3
[ ] § ChHIs_2.200
{ | l ] ] =) LS, AA
4680+
[ ] 4
[ ] .
‘ I [ I 4 LS, tn, dns, v f-xIn, tr ool, blocky, hrd
[ [ 4690 —
[ ] 1
‘ [ [ [ 4 LS, tn & It gry, dns, micro-xIn, tr ool, chty
[ [ | 4700 in prt
[ ] ]
[ ] 4
[ 1 B > LS, crm-tn, f-xIn, gran/dolo in prt, foss
[ I [ I 47101~ - chalky, sft
[ ] ]
[ 1 . LS, AA
{ [ 4720+ '
[ 1 . )
[ ] ] ]
[ ] ]
[ T | 4730+ LS, crm-tn, dolo, foss in prt, sct moldic
| 1 | 1 ] > por, NS
[ ] ]
[ ] 1
| l | l 47407 LS, tn, dns, micro-xIn, hrd, blocky, tr foss
1 :
; [ ; [] 47507~ LS, AA
- 1
[ ] 7
| l | [| 4760 LS, It gry, crypto-xin, chty, tr foss, hrd
[ ] 1
[ ] . —
4770+
] <7 LS, AA, + Dolo, tn, dns, f-xIn, suc, foss in
i prt, pr vis por
[ [ e
[ [] 4780+ _ o
[ 1 ] LS, gry, dns, micro-xIn, mott, argill in prt,
‘ [ | [ 7 blocky
[ 1] 4790+
[ ] . warsaw E-l 7(71765)
7 Dolo, drk gry, v f-xIn, mott, argill, foss in
4800 4— - prt, sft
i Dolo & LS, drk gry, v dns, argill, mott, sct
4810:* foss
i < LS, gry, dns, micro-xIn, dolo in prt, tr foss,
4820 — blocky
4830: qu?, gry, dns, v f-xIn, chty in prt, tr foss,
T rittle
i Dolo, AA
4840:* <
4850 1 ~ _Dolo, drk gry, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, mott
J — in prt, tr foss
48601 Dolo, gry & drk gry, dns, micro-xin,
] blocky, tr foss
Dolo, drk gry, dns, v f-xIn, calc in prt,
T2 blocky, hrd
> agf
Dsage I\I\O fell (_f' ibb)n " Cht, gry, sub-opq, mott, + LS, drk gry,
A dns, micro-xin, chty
Vis [ 5
W60
Chls {1,900 Cht, gry & tn, sb-opq, frsh, sm mott
<S5
Cht, AA
|
Cht, AA + LS, gry, dns, micro-xIn, chty,
blocky, hrd
< Cht, drk gry, sb-opqg, blocky, mott
Cht, AA
N 1
_J
Cht, gry & tn, sb-opq, frsh, sm mott, tr
foss
\‘>
Dolo, gry, dns, v f-xIn, v chty, brittle, tr
foss, mott
_ Cht, gry, sb-opq, frsh, mott + Abt Dolo,
Kiregrh ook 4969 (-1947 gry, dns, f-xin, v chty, tr foss
LS, gry, dns, micro-xIn, v chty, mott in prt,
tr foss, + Cht, AA
= AA
<=
- 1
0 D 0 LS, drk gry, dns, v f-xIn, chty in prt,
blocky, sct foss frags, hrd
L LS, AA
= LS, gry & tn, dns, micro-xIn, blocky, chty
in prt, hrd, tr foss
//
— LS, AA
 —
&
50701
5080 1
5090 1
5100-—
—
=
oy
9 DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES
S  Depth PER FOOT inti k
< P Sample Descriptions Remarks
COMPANY Murfin Drilling Co., Inc ELEVATION 3022 KB

LEASE #1-6 Ottley

LOCATION 700" FSL & 900" FEL

COUNTY Logan

STATE Kansas

Sec 6 TWP 13S RGE 32W
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	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
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	oaddr2: 
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	ostate: KS
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	ocontact: Leon Rodak
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	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Tom Funk
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	classofcompletion: NewWell
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	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-109-21066-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
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	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 6
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	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 700
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	FeetEWFromReference: 900
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	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Logan
	lname: Ottley
	wellnumber: 1-6
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: White Horse
	ElevationGL: 3009
	ElevationKB: 3022
	td: 5050
	pbtd: 2300
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 217
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	MultStageCollarDepth: 
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	chloride: 5100
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	fRangeDirection: Off
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	SentToUIC: Yes
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	sig_date: 
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	Date Approved: 06/15/2012
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	Samples: Yes
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Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
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	top1: 
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	top2: 
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	top3: 
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	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 217
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 170
	additive1: 3% cc
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.8750
	casing2: 5.5000
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 3545
	cement2: SMD
	sacks2: 420
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Yes
	p4: Off
	depth1: 2300-2500
	type1: Class A
	sacks1_add: 25
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 2
	perf1: 1952 - 2002 White Horse, CIBP 3090'
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 2
	perf2: 3125 - 3142 Council Grove
	acid2: 750 gal 15% MCA
	d2: 
	shots3: 2
	perf3: 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 3125 - 3142 & 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
	acid4: 3000 gal 15% NEFE
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 06/15/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Yes
	othertypeprodmethod: SWD
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 1952 - 2002 
	otherprodinterval: 
	olicense(2): 30606
	oname(2): Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1(2): 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2(2): 
	ocity(2): WICHITA
	ostate(2): KS
	ozip(2): 67202
	ozip4(2): 1216
	ocontact(2): Leon Rodak
	oarea(2): 316
	ophone(2): 267-3241
	clicense(2): 30606
	cname(2): Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist(2): Tom Funk
	purchaser(2): 
	classofcompletion(2): NewWell
	WellType(2): OIL
	ta(2): Off
	othertype(2): 
	old_operator(2): 
	old_well_name(2): 
	org_comp_date(2): 
	orig_depth(2): 
	Deepening(2): Off
	RePerf(2): Off
	ConvToENHR(2): Off
	ConvToGSW(2): Off
	ConvToSWD(2): Off
	plugback(2): Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled(2): Off
	cpermit(2): 
	dualcompletion(2): Off
	dpermit(2): 
	saltwaterdisposal(2): Off
	swdpermit(2): 
	enhancedrecovery(2): Off
	enhrpermit(2): 
	gasstoragewell(2): Off
	gswpermit(2): 
	sdate(2): 01/03/2012
	tdate(2): 01/11/2012
	cdate(2): 04/20/2012
	API(2): 15-109-21066-00-00
	SpotDescription(2): 
	Subdivision4Smallest(2): SE
	Subdivision3(2): NW
	Subdivision2(2): SE
	Subdivision1Largest(2): SE
	Section(2): 6
	Township(2): 13
	Range(2): 32
	RangeDirection(2): West
	FeetNSFromReference(2): 700
	NorthSouthFromReference(2): South
	FeetEWFromReference(2): 900
	EastWestFromReference(2): East
	Corner(2): SE
	County(2): Logan
	lname(2): Ottley
	wellnumber(2): 1-6
	FieldName(2): 
	ProdFormation(2): Council Grove
	ElevationGL(2): 3009
	ElevationKB(2): 3022
	td(2): 5050
	pbtd(2): 3489
	surfacecasingsettingdepth(2): 217
	MultStageCollar(2): No
	MultStageCollarDepth(2): 
	Alt2CementCircFrom(2): 
	Alt2CementCircTo(2): 
	Alt2SacksOfCement(2): 
	chloride(2): 5100
	fluid(2): 1500
	dewater(2): Evaporated
	foname(2): 
	flease(2): 
	flicense(2): 
	fqtr(2): 
	fsection(2): 
	ftownship(2): 
	frange(2): 
	fRangeDirection(2): Off
	fcounty(2): 
	fpermit(2): 
	sig_Title(2): 
	sig_date(2): 
	LtrOfConfidReceived(2): Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd(2): 05/02/2012
	ConfRel(2): Off
	DateConfReleased(2): 
	WirelineLogsRecd(2): Yes
	GeoReportRecd(2): Yes
	SentToUIC(2): Yes
	ALT(2): II
	AppByInitials(2): NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved(2): 05/02/2012
	DrillStemTests(2): Yes
	Samples(2): Yes
	CoresTaken(2): No
	ElectricLogs(2): Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1(2): 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log(2): Off
	sample(2): Off
	form1(2): See Attachment
	top1(2): 
	datum1(2): 
	form2(2): 
	top2(2): 
	datum2(2): 
	form3(2): 
	top3(2): 
	datum3(2): 
	form4(2): 
	top4(2): 
	datum4(2): 
	form5(2): 
	top5(2): 
	datum5(2): 
	form6(2): 
	top6(2): 
	datum6(2): 
	form7(2): 
	top7(2): 
	datum7(2): 
	Casing(2): New
	purpose1(2): Surface
	size1(2): 12.2500
	casing1(2): 8.6250
	weight1(2): 23
	setting1(2): 217
	cement1(2): Common
	sacks1(2): 170
	additive1(2): 3% cc
	purpose2(2): Production
	size2(2): 7.8750
	casing2(2): 5.5000
	weight2(2): 15.5
	setting2(2): 3545
	cement2(2): SMD
	sacks2(2): 420
	additive2(2): 
	purpose3(2): 
	size3(2): 
	casing3(2): 
	weight3(2): 
	setting3(2): 
	cement3(2): 
	sacks3(2): 
	additive3(2): 
	p1(2): Off
	p2(2): Off
	p3(2): Off
	p4(2): Off
	depth1(2): -
	type1(2): 
	sacks1_add(2): 
	add1(2): 
	depth2(2): -
	type2(2): 
	sacks2_add(2): 
	add2(2): 
	shots1(2): 4
	perf1(2): 3125 - 3142 Council Groce
	acid1(2): 750 gal 15% MCA
	d1(2): 
	shots2(2): 4
	perf2(2): 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
	acid2(2): 
	d2(2): 
	shots3(2): 
	perf3(2): 3125 - 3142 & 3216 - 3254 Council Grove
	acid3(2): 3000 gal 15% NEFE
	d3(2): 
	shots4(2): 
	perf4(2): 
	acid4(2): 
	d4(2): 
	shots5(2): 
	perf5(2): 
	acid5(2): 
	d5(2): 
	tubingsize(2): 
	tubingdepth(2): 
	packerdepth(2): 
	linerrun(2): Off
	firstdateofproduction(2): 04/20/2012
	flow(2): Off
	pump(2): Yes
	gas_lift(2): Off
	otherprodmethod(2): Off
	othertypeprodmethod(2): 
	oil_prod(2): 0
	gas_prod(2): 
	water(2): 10
	gas_oil(2): 
	gravity(2): 
	vented(2): Off
	sold(2): Off
	used_lease(2): Off
	openhole(2): Off
	perforation(2): Yes
	duallycompleted(2): Off
	commingledcompletion(2): Off
	prodinterval(2): 3125-3254
	othercompletion(2): Off
	othertypecompodmethod(2): 
	otherprodinterval(2): 


